Jugador
Edwin Santiago
Jesus Rodriguez
Kender Camacaro
Lazaro Aleman
Misiel Hernandez
Daniel Jova
Martin Raldiris
Dilan Lorenzo
Fernando Pita
Frank Robert

Jugador
Edwin Santiago
Kender Camacaro
Jesus Rodriguez
Arturo Castro
Misiel Hernandez
Juan Olivares
Frank Robert
Mervin Gonzalez
Osvaldo Lopez

Cesar Padrén

Jugador
Juan Olivares
JesUs Rodriguez
Edwin Santiago
Kender Camacaro
Alejandro Maestre
Cristian Rivera
Misiel Hernandez
Daniel Jova
Victor Ramirez
Willy Mota

Jugador

Jugador
Yasmani Aguirre
Cristian Rivera
Daniel Jova
Yunior Lopez
Jorge Villalobos
Adrian Clavelles
Jorge Silva
Norbelis Diaz
Yoandri Roman

Martin Raldiris

CcB
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
14
14
14
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10 PRIMEROS POR DEPARTAMENTO (Ofensiva)
Il Liga Softball Flow Latino

EQ
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Los Reyes
Los Reyes
Guerrilla
Los Reyes
Orientales
Orientales

EQ
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Marlins
Los Reyes
Bombers
Orientales
Los Reyes
Orientales
Havana

EQ
Bombers
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Port Charlotte
Red Sox
Los Reyes
Los Reyes
Indios

Bombers

EQ

EQ
Spartan
Red Sox
Los Reyes
Orientales
Rays
Cardenales
Port Charlotte
Esmeralda
Cuban King

Guerrilla

Jugador
Kender Camacaro
Misiel Hernandez
Jesus Rodriguez
Edwin Santiago
Lazaro Aleman
Martin Raldiris
Fernando Pita
Frank Robert
Karel Vasquez
Amaury Avila

Jugador
Kender Camacaro
Cesar Padrén
Yusley Aramburo
Hector De Los Santos
Ivan Iglesias
Eduard Ramirez
Carlos Sanchez
Alain Lépez
Luis Escobar

Michael Alvarez

Jugador
Juan Olivares
Edwin Santiago
Kender Camacaro
Jesls Rodriguez
Alejandro Maestre
Misiel Hernandez
Eduard Ramirez
Mervin Gonzalez
Cesar Padrén

Victor Ramirez

Jugador
Jesus Rodriguez
Mervin Gonzalez
Cristian Rivera
Edwin Santiago
Alejandro Maestre
Daniel Jova
Norbelis Diaz
Yasmany Herrera
Juan Olivares

Kender Camacaro

Jugador
Daniel Jova
Dilan Lorenzo
Alexis Gorra
Erandi Gonzalez
Alain Lépez
Duniel Daniel
Luis Jimenez
Daniel Zerlin
Jorge Silva

Lazaro Aleman

VB
17
16
15
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
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EQ
Guerrilla
Los Reyes
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Orientales
Orientales
Los Reyes
Marlins

EQ
Guerrilla
Havana
Esmeralda
Indios
Port Charlotte
Rays
Red Sox
Esmeralda
Cardenales
Red Sox

EQ
Bombers
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Port Charlotte
Los Reyes
Rays
Los Reyes
Havana
Indios

EQ
Guerrilla
Los Reyes
Red Sox
Guerrilla
Port Charlotte
Los Reyes
Esmeralda
Cuban King
Bombers
Guerrilla

EQ
Los Reyes
Los Reyes
Red Sox
Los Reyes
Esmeralda
Cardenales
Los Reyes
Bombers
Port Charlotte

Guerrilla

Lider de Bateo con:

Jugador
Edwin Santiago
Kender Camacaro
JesUs Rodriguez
Yusley Aramburo
Dilan Lorenzo
Anthony Pérez
Misiel Hernandez
Karel Vasquez
Argenis Batista

Renato Mulet

Jugador
Eduard Ramirez
Edwin Santiago
Mervin Gonzalez
Alejandro Alvarado
Kender Camacaro
Cesar Padréon
Carlos Sanchez
Vladimir Gémez (Castillo)
Pedro Gutierrez

Dairon Travieso

Jugador

Jugador

Jugador
Yohan Padron
Guillermo Gonzalez
Edgardo Balentine
Christian Cruz
Carlos Sanchez
Yeison Ventura
Victor Yanes
Orlando Perez
Mario De Cardenas

Adrian Clavelles
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CB

EQ
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Guerrilla
Esmeralda
Los Reyes
Cuban King
Los Reyes
Los Reyes
Indios
Orientales

EQ
Rays
Guerrilla
Los Reyes
Diamondbacks
Guerrilla
Havana
Red Sox
Marlins
Port Charlotte

Havana

EQ

EQ
Cardenales
Bombers
Havana
Guerrilla
Red Sox
Los Reyes
Marlins
Orientales
Marlins

Cardenales



Jugador
Alain Lépez
Duniel Daniel
Jose M. Calzada
Juan Olivares
Yasmany Herrera
Cesar Padrén
Edwin Santiago
Daniel Jova
Arturo Castro

Carlos Sanchez

Jugador

Jugador

Cristian Rivera
Alain Lépez
Cesar Herrera
Victor Ramirez
Yoander Morales
José Alvarado

Rider Capote

OBP
889
875
857
818
800
778
765
750
750
727

DB
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EQ
Esmeralda
Cardenales
Cardenales
Bombers
Cuban King
Havana
Guerrilla
Los Reyes
Marlins
Red Sox

EQ

EQ
Red Sox
Esmeralda
Indios
Indios
Esmeralda
Rays
Cuban King

Jugador
Juan Olivares
Cristian Rivera
Daniel Jova
Cesar Padrén
Alejandro Maestre
Eduard Ramirez
Edwin Santiago
Alain Lépez
Carlos Sanchez

Jesus Rodriguez

Jugador

Raymel Arango
Santiago Marcano
Yonly Martinez

Cesar De Jesus

Jorge F. Jimenez (Coco)
Yobany Aguiar

Pedro Gutierrez

Ignacio Coll

Angel Romero

Bernardo Mendez

SLG
1889
1500
1333
1222
1222
1222
1214
1200
1125
1067
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EQ
Bombers
Red Sox
Los Reyes
Havana
Port Charlotte
Rays
Guerrilla
Esmeralda
Red Sox

Guerrilla

EQ
Port Charlotte
Cardenales
Cuban King
Bombers
Cuban King
Spartan
Port Charlotte
Port Charlotte
Port Charlotte
Port Charlotte

Jugador
Alain Lépez
Juan Olivares
Cesar Padrén
Duniel Daniel
Jose M. Calzada
Arturo Castro
Edwin Santiago
Yasmany Herrera
Yoel Pedroso

Victor Ramirez

Jugador

Juan Olivares
Sergio Diaz
Cristian Rivera
Alain Lépez
Daniel Jova
Yuliel Espinosa
Euddy Medina
Cesar Padréon
Ray Ortiz

Edwin Santiago

AVE
800
778
778
750
750
727
714
714
714
700

OPS
2707
2500
2100
2089
2083
2000
2000
2000
2000
1979

EQ
Esmeralda
Bombers
Havana
Cardenales
Cardenales
Marlins
Guerrilla
Cuban King
Esmeralda

Indios

EQ
Bombers
Red Sox
Red Sox
Esmeralda
Los Reyes
Esmeralda
Cardenales
Havana
Red Sox

Guerrilla



